# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM385548

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 04/28/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PowerComm Construction, Inc.		04/28/2014	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PowerComm Construction, Inc.		
Street Address:	3429 Ramsgate Terrace		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22309		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3723692	GET CONNECTED AND FEEL THE POWER
Registration Number:	4706133	PCC POWERCOMM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Registration Number:	4815529	PCC POWERCOMM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7753715483

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215 853 8259

Email: sfarmer@patentstrademarks.com

**Correspondent Name:** Shawn R. Farmer Address Line 1: 100 W. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Lansdale, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn R. Farmer
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn R. Farmer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment 5 25 2016 signed 2#page1.tif

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment\_5\_25\_2016\_signed\_2#page2.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, PowerComm Construction, Inc. ("Assignor") is a Corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts with a principal place of business at 21 Belmont Place, Springfield, Massachusetts 01108. PowerComm Construction, Inc. ("Assignee") is a Corporation organized under the laws of Virginia with a principal place of business at 3429 Ramsgate Terrace, Alexandria, VA 22309.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant for U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,723,692 for GET CONNECTED AND FEEL THE POWER; 4,706,133 for PCC POWERCOMM CONSTRUCTION, INC. (and Design); and 4,815,529 for for PCC POWERCOMM CONSTRUCTION, INC., (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignees dated April 28, 2014, Assignees seek to acquire the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and the applications thereof, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignees are the successors to the portion of the ongoing business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, as permitted by 15 U.S.C. §1060(a)(1).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignees nunc pro tunc effective as of April 28, 2014 ("Effective Date"), all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, the right to license and sublicense the Marks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Assignor and Assignees have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the Effective Date by the undersigned authorized representatives.

PowerComm Const., Inc. (Mass.)

PowerComm Const., Inc. (Virginia)

Assignee

David L Kwasnik Sr

Name: David Kwasnik

Title: President

Assignor

Date: May 25, 2016

RECORDED: 05/25/2016

Name: <u>David Kwasnik</u>

David L Kwasnik Sr

Title: President

Date: May 25, 2016